1/1-1/1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 07-17-2001  Fab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	OVER SHEET  OBS. PERARTIMENT OF COMMERCE  OBJUN 2001
To the Honorable Commissio  1. Name of conveying party(is, 101778802  Andreas Rochling  Anne Suty-Heinze, Karl Reizlein,  Udo Reckmann  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. me and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Bayer Aktiengesellschaft  Internal Address: Patente und Lizenzen
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	Street Address:         D-51368 Leverkusen           Germany
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  To Be Assigned 19/857784  Filed Herewith	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road  OE/13/2001 MMSUYEN 00000127 133648 09657784  City Pittsburgh 49.00 EH State: PA ZIP: 15205-9741	8. Deposit account number:  13-3848  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Donna J. Veatch	June 8, 2001  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MO-6383/LeA 33,195 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 Total number of pages including cov

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1) Andreas Röchling 2) Anne Suty-Heinze 3) Karl Reizlein 4) Udo Reckmann c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

## AGROCHEMICAL FORMULATIONS

Filed: December 6, 1999 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP99/09528

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
2001-04-12	1. Andrea Rooting
2001-04.26	2. Anne Aut. Henrie
2001-04-24	3. Ment Rivelin
lovi-04-67	4. lido Calinum

Le A 33 195-US

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/08/2001 REEL: 011972 FRAME: 0100